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1. 2011 12 11 — 
The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 

 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  CHAN CHO KWOK 221
2  LEE KWONG HOI 249
3 ( )    CHEUNG LOY CHUN 

(CHEUNG SING HUNG) 
545

4  CHAN WING ON 668
5  LO HO WAN 578
6  CHONG YAM MING 574
7  HIEW CHIN 523
8  WONG KIT LUNG SIMON 607
9  YEUNG WAI SING 617
10  LI HIU LEE 263
11  YEUNG KOON YAT 683
12  LAU PAK FAI 184
13  ( )    WOO CHU (WOO YIU LUN) 610
14  CHOW SING MO FRANKIE 196
15  FUNG CHUNG KAI ANDY 558
16  LAU KWONG CHOI 210
17  CHAN YUE KWONG MICHAEL 710
18  CHAN WAI KEUNG 160
19  CHAN SHOU MING 518
20  ZEMAN ALLAN 731
21  WONG NAI PING 206
22  NG TAK LEUNG 303
23  CHUNG WAI PING 652
24  TANG CHING HO 506
25  HO CHI KEUNG 201
26  CHOW KWOK MING NELSON 203
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

27  LEE CHUNG YIN JOHN BOSCO 195
28  KWOK YIU CHUNG 230
29  WU PAO SHUEN FRANKIE 473
30  CHAN CHIK HON 217
31  LEE TAK LUN ANDREW 322
32  LOPES MANUEL CRISOSTOMO 254
33  TAM SIU SING 551
34  TSE PO TAT 219

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 
3  ( )    CHEUNG LOY CHUN 

(CHEUNG SING HUNG) 
4  CHAN WING ON 
5  LO HO WAN 
6  CHONG YAM MING 
7  HIEW CHIN 
8  WONG KIT LUNG SIMON 
9  YEUNG WAI SING 
11  YEUNG KOON YAT 
13  ( )    WOO CHU (WOO YIU LUN) 
15  FUNG CHUNG KAI ANDY 
17  CHAN YUE KWONG MICHAEL 
19  CHAN SHOU MING 
20  ZEMAN ALLAN 
23  CHUNG WAI PING 
24  TANG CHING HO 
29  WU PAO SHUEN FRANKIE 
33  TAM SIU SING 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 WONG Shuk-han, Diane Returning Officer

for the Catering subsector
 


